# OP \$90.00 5086159

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414570 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/04/2017

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CW, Inc.		01/19/2017	Corporation: MONTANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tumbleweed, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 383	
City:	Morrison	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80465	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5086159	JOBS IN GREAT PLACES
Serial Number:	87013672	COOLWORKS.COM
Serial Number:	86973548	COOL WORKS JOBS IN GREAT PLACES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2032263364 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-226-8833

Email: julianne.bochinski@gmail.com

Julianne B. Bochinski **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO Box 2723

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianne B. Bochinski /Julianne B. Bochinski/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 02/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Transfer of Trademarks-bill coolworks.com#page1.tif source=Transfer of Trademarks-bill coolworks.com#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005980 FRAME: 0401

### TRANSFER/ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS,** CW, INC. (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Montana, whose place of business and address is PO Box 272 Gardiner, MT 59030, has applied for the following service marks:

COOLWORKS.COM (Design) – Serial No. 87013672 for "EMPLOYMENT STAFFING IN THE FIELD OF NATIONAL PARKS, RESORTS, RECREATIONAL PARKS, RANCHES, CAMPS, SKI RESORTS, VOLUNTEER AND CONSERVATION CORPS," in Class 35; and,

COOLWORKS JOBS IN GREAT PLACES (Design) – Serial No. 86973548 for "EMPLOYMENT STAFFING IN THE FIELD OF NATIONAL PARKS, RESORTS, RECREATIONAL PARKS, RANCHES, CAMPS, SKI RESORTS, VOLUNTEER AND CONSERVATION CORPS," in Class 35; and.

has registered the following service mark:

JOBS IN GREAT PLACES – Reg. No. 5086159 for "EMPLOYMENT STAFFING IN THE FIELD OF NATIONAL PARKS, RESORTS, RECREATIONAL PARKS, RANCHES, CAMPS, SKI RESORTS, VOLUNTEER AND CONSERVATION CORPS," in Class 35; and

Whereas, TUMBLEWEED, INC., dba COOLWORKS (ASSIGNEE), is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado and doing business at PO Box 383 Morrison, CO 80465 is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Applications and Registration.

**Now therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said CW, INC. (Assignor) agrees that Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of January 4, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the applications and registration represented by U.S. Serial Nos. 87013672 and 5086159, and U.S. Registration Number 5086159, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert such marks and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future U.S. infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

CW, INC. (Assignor)

By: Will I By

Name: William Berg Title: President Date:01/19/2017 TUMBLEWEED, INC., dba dba COOLWORKS (Assignee)

Name: Matthew Moore Title: Vice President Date: 1/19/2017

**RECORDED: 02/02/2017**